

Reference:	FOI.4687.20
Subject:	Administration systems
Date of Request:	4 December 2020

Requested:

1. What is the name of the Trust's Integration Engine?
2. What is this solution's contract end date?
3. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (ePMA) system?
4. What is this solution's contract end date?
5. What is the name of the Trust's Patient Administration System (PAS)?
6. What is this solution's contract end date?
7. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Patient Record System (EPR)?
8. What is this solution's contract end date?
9. Does the Trust currently have a Shared Care Record? If so, which manufacturer supplied this?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms the name of its Integration Engine is Microsoft BizTalk.
2. The UHB confirms that there is no contract in place for this solution.
3. The UHB confirms it does not currently have an Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (ePMA) system.
4. Not applicable.
5. The UHB confirms that the name of its Patient Administration System (PAS) is Welsh Patient Administration System (WPAS).
6. The UHB confirms that there is no contract for WPAS as it is an internal system.
7. The UHB confirms that the name of its Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system is Welsh Clinical Portal (WCP).
8. The UHB confirms that there is no contract for the EPR system as it is an internal system.
9. The UHB confirms that it does have a Share Care Record, between Health Boards across NHS Wales, provided by WCP. Additionally, there is a Share Care Record between Health Boards and Social Care, which is currently being deployed across NHS Wales, provided by CareWorks.

